Atacama Large Millimeter/submillimeter Array
Expanded Very Large Array
Robert C. Byrd Green Bank Telescope
Very Long Baseline Array
PASEO Meeting
July 15-16, 2010 – Socorro, NM
First science with the EVLA
Chris Carilli

MW-type galaxy formation?
• Again: low order CO is big (28kpc)
• Milky Way-like CO excitation (low order key!)
•10x more numerous than SMGs
500 km/s
Bure 2-1
HST
EVLA 1-0
0.3mJy
93GHz
Orion hot molecular core: The hot core lies in the molecular
cloud behind the nebula. Hot cores are thought to be
signposts of the earliest phase of massive star formation;
rich chemistry, high densities and temperatures
Obscured Universe
The Power of EVLA WIDAR: A Diagnostic K-band Survey of 30
Massive Protostellar Objects (Brogan + Hunter)
• Ammonia 1,1 to 7,7 – density and temperature
• Radio Recombination Lines – number ionizing photons
• Hot Core Lines (methanol, SO2)
• Rare diagnostic lines including deuterated species
• Initial test for start of RSRO project AB1346
• 8 x 8 MHz subbands with 256 channels RR only; referenced pointing
• 10 minutes on source!
NGC6334-I
maser
s
NH3 (3,3)
EVLA K-band: massive young stellar objects in NGC6334-I
11
Astrochemistry at high z: absorption
by GMCs in dark gravitational lenses
O2 at z=0.68  (1st extragalactic!)
• X(O
2
) = (1.2 - 2.9)  x 10-7
•Galactic: X(O
2
)  N(O
2
)/N(H
2
) ~
0.5 x 10-7
EVLA first light (March 2)
z=0.9 CH stimulated emission
0.1%
N. Kanekar
Transient Universe
Revealing the Progenitors of Type Ia Supernovae
AS1020 (PI Soderberg)
10 hrs RSRO 4-configs.
Observations:
ToO’s for all SNe Ia < 30 Mpc
(8 per year)
Single White Dwarf:
SN shock-accelerates
DONOR star’s wind
Double White Dwarf:
SN shock-accelerates ISM
2 EVLA obs since April:
PTF10icb and SN2010ev
(rms 10-20 uJy)
Best limits to date, already
at odds with SWD model...
Previous VLA Upper Limits
14
(immediate) Future Directions: accepted RSRO programs
Realizing DS2010 vision
I. Cosmology and Fundamental Physics
• Soderberg Exotic Explosions, Eruptions, and Disruptions:  A New Transient Phase-Space
• Soderberg EVLA Can Reveal the Nature of Type Ia Supernova Progenitors